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Course Information

Overview

This national multidisciplinary conference is designed for all healthcare professionals involved with the care of
injured children, including surgeons, emergency medicine physicians, nurse practitioners, nurses, physician assistants, prehospital
providers and social workers.

Objectives

* Describe current treatment and technological advances that decrease pediatric death and disability
 Discuss how trauma affects the physical and emotional future of the pediatric patient
« Identify strategic measures to reduce the incidence of pediatric traumatic injuries

ACCME Accreditation

Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to
provide continuing medical education for physicians.

AMA Credit Designation

Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia designates this live activity for a maximum of 13.0 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits™. Physicians
should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

American Board of Surgery (ABS) Maintenance of Certification (MOC)
8.5 hours of credit qualify for Part 2 of the ABS MOC, Lifelong Learning and Self-Assessment.

Nursing Continuing Professional Development Approved Provider Statement

Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia is approved as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the Pennsylvania
State Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center’s Commission on Accreditation.

EMS Accreditation

Application for Continuing Education credits has been submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Health Bureau of EMS through
UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh. Your CEUs will be applied to your Status Report within two weeks of the conclusion of the
symposium. Providers from other states will be provided with a certificate of attendance.

Social Work Accreditation

Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia is a pre-approved provider of continuing education credits for Pennsylvania Licensed Social
Workers, Marriage and Family Therapists, and Professional Counselors. Participants licensed in Pennsylvania who attend the full
workshop and complete the required evaluation are eligible for a total of 6.5 CEUs for day 1, 4.5 CEUs for day 2 and 11.0 CEUs for the
full conference. Participants licensed in other states should check with local licensing boards to determine continuing education approval.
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Course Information continved

Registration Information

FULL CONFERENCE Registration fee (on or before 2/1/23) Late fee (after 2/1/23)

O Physicians $500 $525

O Nurses, Other Healthcare Professionals, $400 $425
Residents, Trainees and Students

0 EMS Providers (EMT, Paramedic) $150

ONE-DAY ONLY

O Physicians $300 $325

O Nurses, Other Healthcare Professionals, $275 $300
Residents, Trainees and Students

O EMS Providers (EMT, Paramedic) $95

Hotel Accommodations

Ablock of rooms with reduced rates has been reserved at The Inn at the Union League (215-587-5570). The group rate is $215 single
and double occupancy, plus an 8.2% room tax. Participants are required to contact the hotel directly to make their own reservations.
Please mention the CHOP Templeton Trauma when calling to make reservations. This special rate will be available until Wednesday,
Feb. 8, 2023.

Cancellation and Refund Policy

Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia reserves the right to cancel or postpone any course due to any unforeseen circumstances.
In the event of cancellation or postponement, Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia will refund registration fees, but is not responsible
for any related costs, charges or expenses to participants, including cancellation charges assessed by airlines or travel agencies.

To process refunds for course withdrawals, cancellations must be received in writing by Feb. 17, 2023. No refunds will be issued
thereafter.

Services for People with Disabilities

Participation by all individuals is encouraged. If arrangements are required for an individual with special needs to attend this
meeting, please call the CME Department at 215-590-5263 two weeks in advance so that we may provide better service to you during
the conference.

Register online: chop.cloud-cme.com
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PROGRAM — Thursday, March 2,2023

8 a.m.

8:15a.m.

9 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

10 a.m.

10:20 a.m.

11:05 a.m.

11:35 a.m.
11:50 a.m.

1p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2p.m.

2:30 p.m.
2:45 p.m.

3p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:55 p.m.

4:20 p.m.
4:35 p.m.

Welcome and Introduction

Michael L. Nance, MD

Moderator: Michael L. Nance, MD
TEMPLETON MEMORIAL LECTURE:
Firearm Violence and the Pediatric
Provider: Improving Care in Hospital
Systems and Beyond

Ruth Abaya, MD, MPH

Traumatic Stress and Suicide Risk in
Youth: Prevalence and Evidence-based
Recommendations

Yesenia Marroquin, PhD

Claire Hatkevich, PhD

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Break

Moderator: Ward Richardson, MD
Derivation and Validation of a Pediatric

Cervical Spine Injury Decision Rule
Julie Leonard, MD

Pain Management in Pediatric Trauma
Maureen E. Scollon-McCarthy, MSN,
CRNP, FNP-BC

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Lunch
Moderator: Mary Jo Pedicino, MSN, RN

CHALLENGING CASES IN PEDIATRIC
TRAUMA

Jefferson Health — Jefferson Torresdale
Hospital

Benjamin A. Hagendorf, MD

Cooper University Hospital:

Nicole M. Fox, MD

Geisinger Janet Weis Children’s Hospital:
Alfred P. Kennedy, MD
Carol A Hanson, MISN, RN, TCRN, CCRN-K

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Break
Moderator: Dorothy V. Rocourt, MD

The PTS Guidelines HUB: Past,
Present and Your Future?
ITan Mitchell, MD

The Ins and Outs of Pediatric
Maxillofacial Trauma
Wellington Davis, MD

Pediatric Fractures: Diagnosis and
Management in the Acute Setting
Derek Flynn, PA-C

Panel Discussion/Q&A
Adjourn for Day

PROGRAM — Friday, March 3, 2023

8 a.m.

8:15 a.m.

9a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:50 a.m.

11:35 a.m.
11:50 a.m.

1p.m.

1:25 p.m.

1:50 p.m.

2:15 pm

2:40 p.m.
2:55 p.m.

Welcome and Introduction
Barbara A. Gaines, MD

Moderator: Barbara A. Gaines, MD

Identifying and Caring for Youth
Survivors of Sex Trafficking
Anish Raj, MD

Polina Krass, MD

Biopsychosocial Management of
Pediatric Trauma

Roni L. Robinson, MSN, RN, CRNP
Jamie Shoop, PhD

Pediatric War Zones: Lessons Learned
from the Battlefield

Romeo C. Ignacio Jr., MD, MS, MPath
Panel Discussion/Q&A

Break

Moderator: Thane Blinman, MD, MBA
Debate: OMG This Is SOOO Not a
Trauma!

Emergency Medicine vs. Trauma
Surgeon

Sarah Fesnak, MD

Ian Mitchell, MD

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Lunch

Moderator: Harsh Grewal, MD

Behind the Scenes of Air Medical
Transport
Kevin Chaffee, Flight Paramedic IT

Initial Management of Mangled
Extremity in Pediatric Trauma

Romeo C. Ignacio Jr. MD, MS, MPath
When Dogs Attack: Two Decades of
Dog Bite Injuries at a Level 1 Pediatric
Trauma Center

Brooke Burkey, MD

From the Medical to the Verdict:

How Reports of Child Abuse Are
Handled in the Criminal Justice System
Erin O’Brien, Esq., Senior Deputy
District Attorney

Panel Discussion/Q&A

Conference Adjourns
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Course Directors

Barbara A. Gaines, MD
UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh

Melinda Gallagher, MS, BSN, RN
UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh

Harsh Grewal, MD
St. Christopher’s Hospital for Children

Jen Lau, MSN, RN, CNML, CPEN, CEN
Penn State Children’s Hospital at the Milton S. Hershey
Medical Center

Loreen K. Meyer, MSN, RN, CCRN, CPEN
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Michael L. Nance, MD
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Mary Jo Pedicino, MSN, RN
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Diane H. Perks, DNP, CRNP
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Christine Perlick, MBA, BSN, RN
UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh

Ward Richardson, MD
UPMC Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh

Dorothy V. Rocourt, MD
Penn State Children’s Hospital at the Milton S. Hershey
Medical Center

Jennifer Zapke, BSN, RN, CPEN
St. Christopher’s Hospital for Children

Faculty

Ruth Abaya, MD, MPH
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Thane Blinman, MD, MBA
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Brooke Burkey, MD
St. Christopher’s Hospital for Children

Kevin Chaffee, Flight Paramedic II
Air Methods

Wellington J. Davis III, MD
Reilly Children’s Hospital

Sarah Fesnak, MD
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Derek Flynn, PA-C
Penn State Children’s Hospital at the Milton S. Hershey Medical Center

Nicole M. Fox, MD
Cooper University Hospital

Benjamin A. Hagendorf, MD
Jefferson Health-Jefferson Torresdale Hospital

Carol A. Hanson, MSN, RN, TCRN, CCRN-K
Geisinger Janet Weis Children’s Hospital

Claire Hatkevich, PhD
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Romeo C. Ignacio Jr., MD, MS, MPath
Rady Children’s Hospital

Alfred P. Kennedy, MD
Geisinger Janet Weis Children’s Hospital

Polina Krass, MD
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Julie Leonard, MD
Nationwide Children’s

Yesenia Marroquin, PhD
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

TIan Mitchell, MD
University Health Women’s and Children’s Hospital of San Antonio

Erin O’Brien, Esquire
Philadelphia District Attorney’s Office

Anish Raj, MD
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Roni L. Robinson, MSN, RN, CRNP
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Maureen E. Scollon-McCarthy, MSN, CRNP, FNP-BC
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia

Jamie Shoop, PhD
Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia
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