



Thursday and Friday, March 2 — 3, 2023
The Union League of Philadelphia

Learn more: templetontrauma.org









# Course Information

#### Overview

This national multidisciplinary conference is designed for all healthcare professionals involved with the care of injured children, including surgeons, emergency medicine physicians, nurse practitioners, nurses, physician assistants, prehospital providers and social workers.

### **Objectives**

- · Describe current treatment and technological advances that decrease pediatric death and disability
- Discuss how trauma affects the physical and emotional future of the pediatric patient
- · Identify strategic measures to reduce the incidence of pediatric traumatic injuries

#### **ACCME** Accreditation

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia is accredited by the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

## **AMA Credit Designation**

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia designates this live activity for a maximum of 13.0 *AMA PRA Category 1 Credits*  $^{\text{TM}}$ . Physicians should claim only the credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

## American Board of Surgery (ABS) Maintenance of Certification (MOC)

8.5 hours of credit qualify for Part 2 of the ABS MOC, Lifelong Learning and Self-Assessment.

## Nursing Continuing Professional Development Approved Provider Statement

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia is approved as a provider of nursing continuing professional development by the Pennsylvania State Nurses Association, an accredited approver by the American Nurses Credentialing Center's Commission on Accreditation.

#### **EMS Accreditation**

Application for Continuing Education credits has been submitted to the Pennsylvania Department of Health Bureau of EMS through UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh. Your CEUs will be applied to your Status Report within two weeks of the conclusion of the symposium. Providers from other states will be provided with a certificate of attendance.

#### Social Work Accreditation

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia is a pre-approved provider of continuing education credits for Pennsylvania Licensed Social Workers, Marriage and Family Therapists, and Professional Counselors. Participants licensed in Pennsylvania who attend the full workshop and complete the required evaluation are eligible for a total of 6.5 CEUs for day 1, 4.5 CEUs for day 2 and 11.0 CEUs for the full conference. Participants licensed in other states should check with local licensing boards to determine continuing education approval.



# Course Information continued

# Registration Information

FULL CONFERENCE	Registration fee (on or before 2/1/23)	<b>Late fee</b> ( <i>after 2/1/23</i> )
□ Physicians	\$500	\$525
☐ Nurses, Other Healthcare Profession Residents, Trainees and Students	onals, \$400	\$425
$\square$ EMS Providers (EMT, Paramedic)	\$150	
ONE-DAY ONLY		
V		
□ Physicians	\$300	\$325
□ Nurses, Other Healthcare Profession	onals, \$275	\$300
Residents, Trainees and Students		
☐ EMS Providers (EMT, Paramedic)	\$95	

#### Hotel Accommodations

A block of rooms with reduced rates has been reserved at The Inn at the Union League (215-587-5570). The group rate is \$215 single and double occupancy, plus an 8.2% room tax. Participants are required to contact the hotel directly to make their own reservations. Please mention the CHOP Templeton Trauma when calling to make reservations. This special rate will be available until Wednesday, Feb. 8, 2023.

## Cancellation and Refund Policy

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia reserves the right to cancel or postpone any course due to any unforeseen circumstances. In the event of cancellation or postponement, Children's Hospital of Philadelphia will refund registration fees, but is not responsible for any related costs, charges or expenses to participants, including cancellation charges assessed by airlines or travel agencies.

To process refunds for course withdrawals, cancellations must be received in writing by Feb. 17, 2023. No refunds will be issued thereafter.

# Services for People with Disabilities

Participation by all individuals is encouraged. If arrangements are required for an individual with special needs to attend this meeting, please call the CME Department at 215-590-5263 two weeks in advance so that we may provide better service to you during the conference.

Register online: chop.cloud-cme.com



PROGRAM — Thursday, March 2, 2023		PROGRAM -	PROGRAM — Friday, March 3, 2023	
8 a.m.	Welcome and Introduction Michael L. Nance, MD	8 a.m.	Welcome and Introduction Barbara A. Gaines, MD	
	Moderator: Michael L. Nance, MD		Moderator: Barbara A. Gaines, MD	
8:15 a.m.	TEMPLETON MEMORIAL LECTURE: Firearm Violence and the Pediatric Provider: Improving Care in Hospital Systems and Beyond	8:15 a.m.	Identifying and Caring for Youth Survivors of Sex Trafficking Anish Raj, MD Polina Krass, MD	
9 a.m.	Ruth Abaya, MD, MPH Traumatic Stress and Suicide Risk in Youth: Prevalence and Evidence-based Recommendations	9 a.m.	Biopsychosocial Management of Pediatric Trauma Roni L. Robinson, MSN, RN, CRNP Jamie Shoop, PhD	
	Yesenia Marroquin, PhD Claire Hatkevich, PhD	9:30 a.m.	Pediatric War Zones: Lessons Learned from the Battlefield	
9:45 a.m.	Panel Discussion/Q&A		Romeo C. Ignacio Jr., MD, MS, MPath	
10 a.m.	Break	10:15 a.m.	Panel Discussion/Q&A	
	Moderator: Ward Richardson, MD	10:30 a.m.	Break	
10:20 a.m.	Derivation and Validation of a Pediatric		Moderator: Thane Blinman, MD, MBA	
	Cervical Spine Injury Decision Rule Julie Leonard, MD	10:50 a.m.	Debate: OMG This Is SOOO Not a Trauma!	
11:05 a.m.	Pain Management in Pediatric Trauma Maureen E. Scollon-McCarthy, MSN, CRNP, FNP-BC		Emergency Medicine vs. Trauma Surgeon Sarah Fesnak, MD	
11:35 a.m.	Panel Discussion/Q&A		Ian Mitchell, MD	
11:50 a.m.	Lunch	11:35 a.m.	Panel Discussion/Q&A	
	Moderator: Mary Jo Pedicino, MSN, RN	11:50 a.m.	Lunch	
	CHALLENGING CASES IN PEDIATRIC		Moderator: Harsh Grewal, MD	
1 p.m.	TRAUMA Jefferson Health — Jefferson Torresdale Hospital	1 p.m.	Behind the Scenes of Air Medical Transport Kevin Chaffee, Flight Paramedic II	
	Benjamin A. Hagendorf, MD	1:25 p.m.	Initial Management of Mangled	
1:30 p.m.	Cooper University Hospital: Nicole M. Fox, MD		Extremity in Pediatric Trauma Romeo C. Ignacio Jr. MD, MS, MPath	
2 p.m.	Geisinger Janet Weis Children's Hospital: Alfred P. Kennedy, MD Carol A Hanson, MSN, RN, TCRN, CCRN-K	1:50 p.m.	When Dogs Attack: Two Decades of Dog Bite Injuries at a Level 1 Pediatric Trauma Center	
2:30 p.m.	Panel Discussion/Q&A		Brooke Burkey, MD	
2:45 p.m.	Break	2:15 pm	From the Medical to the Verdict:	
	Moderator: Dorothy V. Rocourt, MD		How Reports of Child Abuse Are Handled in the Criminal Justice System	
3 p.m.	3 p.m. The PTS Guidelines HUB: Past, Present and Your Future?  Ian Mitchell, MD		Erin O'Brien, Esq., Senior Deputy District Attorney	
2.20 n m	The Ins and Outs of Pediatric	2:40 p.m.	Panel Discussion/Q&A	
3:30 p.m.	Maxillofacial Trauma Wellington Davis, MD	2:55 p.m.	Conference Adjourns	
3:55 p.m.	Pediatric Fractures: Diagnosis and Management in the Acute Setting Derek Flynn, PA-C			
4:20 p.m.	Panel Discussion/Q&A			
4:35 p.m.	Adjourn for Day			



# Course Directors

Barbara A. Gaines, MD

UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

Melinda Gallagher, MS, BSN, RN

UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

Harsh Grewal, MD

St. Christopher's Hospital for Children

Jen Lau, MSN, RN, CNML, CPEN, CEN

Penn State Children's Hospital at the Milton S. Hershey Medical Center

Loreen K. Meyer, MSN, RN, CCRN, CPEN

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Michael L. Nance, MD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Mary Jo Pedicino, MSN, RN

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Diane H. Perks, DNP, CRNP

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Christine Perlick, MBA, BSN, RN

UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

Ward Richardson, MD

UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

Dorothy V. Rocourt, MD

Penn State Children's Hospital at the Milton S. Hershey Medical Center

Jennifer Zapke, BSN, RN, CPEN

St. Christopher's Hospital for Children

# **Faculty**

Ruth Abaya, MD, MPH

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Thane Blinman, MD, MBA

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

**Brooke Burkey, MD** 

St. Christopher's Hospital for Children

Kevin Chaffee, Flight Paramedic II

Air Methods

Wellington J. Davis III, MD

Reilly Children's Hospital

Sarah Fesnak, MD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Derek Flynn, PA-C

Penn State Children's Hospital at the Milton S. Hershey Medical Center

Nicole M. Fox, MD

Cooper University Hospital

Benjamin A. Hagendorf, MD

Jefferson Health-Jefferson Torresdale Hospital

Carol A. Hanson, MSN, RN, TCRN, CCRN-K

Geisinger Janet Weis Children's Hospital

Claire Hatkevich, PhD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Romeo C. Ignacio Jr., MD, MS, MPath

Rady Children's Hospital

Alfred P. Kennedy, MD

Geisinger Janet Weis Children's Hospital

Polina Krass, MD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Julie Leonard, MD

Nationwide Children's

Yesenia Marroquin, PhD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Ian Mitchell, MD

University Health Women's and Children's Hospital of San Antonio

Erin O'Brien, Esquire

Philadelphia District Attorney's Office

Anish Raj, MD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Roni L. Robinson, MSN, RN, CRNP

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Maureen E. Scollon-McCarthy, MSN, CRNP, FNP-BC

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Jamie Shoop, PhD

Children's Hospital of Philadelphia



